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Greetings from realme mobile » When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal Specification Radio Waves Specifications
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the
may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. Radio Frequency Max. Output Power
Receiver————) - How to reboot the phone Product RMX3938
Front Camera—fF——%' Proximity sensor & ) . 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
light sensor Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until GSM
the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone. N 1 MHz/1 MH ..
I Volume Key ‘ i Py P i Main screen parameter 17.13cm(6.745") 800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
| poerkiey How to Transfer Old Mobile Con?ent to a New MO.bI|E , WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
Fingerprint Scanner You can use realme Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music,
contacts, messages, apps, etc from your old phone to the new one. Dimension 167.26%76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
1.1f you have an old Android phone, first scan the QR code below, then
download and install Clone Phone, next open Clone Phone on both the new LTEFDD Band 7 23.5dBm
and old phones, and follow the on-screen instructions to complete the Battery 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
operation. & o] 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ)
A\ Warning LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
» Do not place the phone or battery near or inside heating equipment, cooking _ [ Camera 2 ng:g:i::z Ereoar:t Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
equipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc.) to prevent 2.If you have an old iPhone, open Clone Phone on the new phone directly, and 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. follow on-screen instructions to sign in to iCloud account and sync the files. Operating temperature °C-35°
y 9 Y P ; perating temp 0°e35C 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved Standard accessories
chargers, data cables, or batteries that are not certified by the manufacturer You are provided with the following standard accessories: <2.0Wrkg(Head) 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. 1 Phone, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, SAR Values CESAR <2Aow /kg (BSZ )
» Back cover can't be removed. 1 SIM Ejector Tool, 1 Protective Case. . 9 4 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
Chao mirng dén véi realme Cach khéi déng lai dién thoai: Théng sbé dién thoai C4c théng s6 séng v tuyén
Sach hwong dan nay sé cho ban biét cach st dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Gitr nhan nut Nguon va nat Tang &m lwong dong thoi cho dén khi hinh dong
chinh. Ban ciing c6 thé vao trang web chinh thtrc clia realme dé biét thém théng khéi dong realme duoc hién thi dé khéi dong lai dién thoai. Coéng nghé Tan s6 Paura téi da
tin. Loa trong o Lam thé nao dé téi c6 thé truyén ndi dung dworc lwu triv trén dién $an pham RMX3938 850MH2/900MH 33.5Bm
Camera truge— Cam it o thoai cii clia téi sang dién thoai méi? M z ‘ i
Ban c6 thé st dung tinh ning nhan ban dién thoai clia realme dé nhanh chéng 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Phim am lugng chuyén hinh &nh, video, am nhac, danh ba, tin nhan, (rng dung,v.v sang dién Man hinh 17.13cm(6.745")
Phim nguén thoai méi. WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
Nut quét van tay 1. Néu dién thoai cii 1a dién thoai Android, hay quét ma QR bén duoi, tai va cai
dat "nhan ban dién thoai"; sau d6 ddng thdi m& "nhan ban dién thoai" & ca 2 dién Kich thuwdc 167.26x76.67%7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
thoai cli va méi, va lam theo huéng dan.
LTEFDD Band 7 23.5dBm
Pin 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
A\ canh béo: 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
» Khoéng dét dién thoai hodc pin gan hogc bén trong cac thiét bi phat nhiét, thiét b S ?
A 'g @t dlen foai fog o g‘ S P g‘ Lol P et TSLol https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download . LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
nau an, binh ap suat cao (nhw 16 vi séng, bép tir, 16 nwéng bang dién, may Camera 8-Megapixel Sau
sudi, ndi ap suét, may dun nudc, bép gas, v.v.) d& ngan pin b qua nhiét va co 2. Néu dién thoai cii 1 iPhone, hay mé "nhan ban dién thoai" & dién thoai moi, 5 -Megapixel Truéc Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
thé dan dén chay nd. lam theo hwéng dan déng nhap vao tai khoan iCloud va tién hanh déng bd di —
> Chi dwoc st dung bd sac, cap dir liu va pin di kém véi may. Cac bo sac, cap liu. e 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
. I R PR P P \a Nhiét do6 méi trwong 0°C-35°C
di liéu hodc pin chwa dwoc phé duyét va khdng co chirng nhan clia nha san 5.15.5.25GH 19.0dBm(EIRP)
xult co thé gay ra dién git, chay, né va cac méi nguy hiém khac. Phu kién kém theo -1570.2>Ghz Odbm
» Khi sac, vui long dat thiét bi trong méi trwong c6 nhiét do binh thwong va Khuyén nghi ban nén st dung phu kién ding tiéu chuén: - 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz: 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
théng gi6 tét. Né - RO C bl s o N i o <2.0W/kg (Pau) .25-5. ; 5.47-5. X
6ng gi6 tot. Nén sac thiét bi trong moi trurdng ¢6 nhigt do tir 5°C ~35°C. 1 Than may, 1 Sac, 1 Cap USB, 1 V& béo vé, 1 Dung cu l4y sim, Gia tri SAR CESAR | 5 OW/kg (Thn)
» Khoéng thé thao vé mét sau. 1 Sach huéng dan st dung nhanh, 1 Sach huéng dan st dung an toan. ) 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
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Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme »> Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio
Panduan ini menunjukkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi Cara untuk mula semula telefon
yang penting. Anda juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa Radio Frekuensi Kuasa Output Maksima
maklumat lebih lanjut. yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. Model Produk RMX3938
Penerima . . . 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Kamera hadapan—{ geerf‘\:g"::hd:y‘?(a"& BTgfalm;anakah sa)lf(a bollefh N apa yang pada GSM
telefon lama saya ke telefon baru N o 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Kunci kelantangan Anda boleh menggunakan Klonkan Telefon realme untuk memindahkan Ukuran Skrin utama 6.745indi
» dengan mudah foto, video, muzik, kenalan, mesej, aplikasi, dsb dari telefon WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
s::;‘”'s‘faiagapja” lama ke telefon baru anda.
1. Jika anda mempunyai telefon Android lama, mula-mula imbas kod QR di Dimensi 167.26x76.67%7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
bawah, kemudian muat turun dan pasang Klonkan Telefon, seterusnya buka
Klonkan Telefon pada kedua-dua telefon lama dan baru, dan ikut arahan pada LTEFDD Band 7 23.5dBm
skrin untuk melengkapkan operasi. Bateri 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
A Amaran = 0] 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ)
> Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan : LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar ok Kamera 8Megapiksel Belakang
gelombang mikro, dapur aruhan, ketuhar elektrik, pemanas, periuk tekanan, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 5Megapiksel Depan Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
pemanas air, dapur gas, dsb) untuk mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri 2. Jika anda mempunyai telefon iPhone lama, buka Klonkan Telefon pada
boleh babkan let: . . . i-Fi -
yang boleh menyebabkan lefpan. telefon baru secara terus dan ikut arahan pada skrin untuk mendaftar masuk ke h " o o 2.4G WirFi 24-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> Pengecas, kabel data dan bateri asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, kabel data akaun iCloud dan segerakkan fail, Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan : 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. Aksesori sedia ada
> Semasa mengecas telefon, sila letak peranti dalam persekitaran suhu bilik dan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: . <2.0W/kg (Kepala) 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
pengalihan udara yang baik. Anda disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam 1 Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data USB, 1 Panduan keselamatan, Nilai SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (Badan)

persekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C.

1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM, 1 Casing.

5.725-5.85GHz

14.0dBm(EIRP)
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\ ANTINA TN ! o RMX3938 a¥in
nnX7 1> realme 1970 7INNK 7 YN JN]I;\;E:‘ﬁ;;J 3—::,: o r— AIX [wrnE AT [Orn 33.5dBm 850MH2/900MHz o
wTN T 19707 @' T 19700 PIN 11ayat TXD }"7"7 Pnwy win 30.5dBm 1800MHz/1900MHz (YIN6745) n"017.13 '"wx1 Y00 0me
NI772 11Yn? 1 realme ¢ '19%0 71900 wnnwn? DN
TOI NIYPYOR NIVTIN WP 'WIR N7 TN ,I?;Jluwo ,n.;mm FL};’,’(DR,,?;'E o 245d8m Bands 1/5/8 WeomA
WTNY U (197000 24.0dBm Bands 1/3 "n)167.26x76.67x7.84 nm
L1707 QR-n Tig nx n'7'nn zno | Android 1970 NN DR .1 ()167. ’ :
195¢' X NND PN INKRY (19700 7190W' DX [PRNT TN TRI 23.5dBm Band 7 LTE FDD
2V NIXTINY DXNNA V91, WTNNIE [N ,D'wONn w1 900 (1n) 4880mAh/19.09Wh
.N7I9n DX 07wNY7 T Jonn — Matx A 24.5dBm Bands 5/8/20/28 (amoix) 5000mAh/19.55Wh n7710
)70 TIY,DINN T M2 IR TY? 077100 IR 19700 DK NANT 'R < " "
NN, 0WN AN ANPITIR AN 707 NI n) NRA YN 049 24.0dBm Bands 38/40/41 LTETDD AInK 0pio-nn8
s ] 2¢ AN’ nmannn yan? 1 (11,72 0" ,0m 0nnnLyn'? 1'o ,0mn 12.5dBm(EIRP) .4.2.4835GHz Bluetooth T Y07 5 nn7xn
https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download -YIN'97 DNAY7 N77WY n77100
wTNN 19702 19700 7195W" Nk NN ,|w' iPhone niwna ox .2 720 ,07V0N .0™MIFNN 1771021 DM 7201 ,|yON] wnnwnt? Ut < 19.0dBm(EIRP) 24-2.4835GHz 2.4G Wi-Fi
iCloud j2wn% nwAN? 13 Jonn 2w NIKAINY DRNNA 2W91 NN NIMUNNN? DNA7 02179 DX T NWIR K79 N17710 I8 DM 0°C-35°C n71v9 NIv19NL
.0¥apn MR 12107 DINNN N0 IX YI¥'S ,N9MY 19.0dBm(EIRP) 5.15-5.25GHz
0"0ITIVO DTN 20 MIND 121201 TN NIX MA ,NWOD 7ML < 19.0dBm(EIRP) 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 5G Wi-Fi (ox) <20W/kg
,'n ™ 1,nina T 1,USB pama %20 1 ,won 1,970 1 MY 121201 1'WONN DX [IY07 Y70 .07 20 1T NIvIonva () <2A0W/kg CESAR | SAR W
an 1o 1,SIM nxxing 45 1 .5°C~35°C ninna niv1onun 14.0dBm(EIRP) 5.725-5.85GHz 8
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TRIFSE [ FAEA| (HES FENE G ©F (o e T ST SIS AT 972 ST I BT (501 & A Tower a7 7 S — RMIX3938 [SE] T TS MSHE
Ime 95 AGPRAE TRoS fSfAE Fae =& | §
realme 35 realme 5 SIEAGPTAG (7T 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
e » JR— AR AR [FENT JATed GARET RTIFE FA™I F31 719 GSM
RIECEREICE] IR G aeifer st =f, f6fea, white, sfafteed, a1, st Tenft o TaeT G T f‘%ﬂ' ’ﬁﬁmﬁ 17.13 CIfs(6.7453%) 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
. AF Tgd (FE TARS FH© realme @H HE FIE FA© AES| WCDMA ds 1/5/ 24.5d
offs S, S T 99 TS SIS A AT, SO e ST (I © Bands 175/8 -5dBm
ST . . FacRiGIc 30T T
B I T, O @ G o= ¥, ST A [MRECHE] 167.26x76.67x7.84(A%.2%) Bands 1/3 24.0d8m
97 fFeN TOF (B @ (B B FFe, IR TG TR
Fa00 fHET AOTHISET SR Fa| LTE FDD Band 7 23.5dBm
[OF HYTET]% 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
& < s 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
ﬂ\3)$ H
3 LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
> JTERG: ANy FE I FEIEE TaT I9, T I, TSECH (SO (TS https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download FYCTET 8 (S e
AP 3, ISFT FIF, FEFLF 3@, ROF, (T FIIF, STOH L T (S CHTeN SRR AT, ORE AN ag (I @ ) 5 - ST Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
" T OIS RS T A1 (90 7 71 A Fa x| COFT BT A 9T AT A T 0 R FATIO S 24G Wi-Fi 24-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> T BT, ST (FIT AT T TITe @ IS HEE, FHA 9T HRT BIF FHA| AFASEEE ST 0°C-35°C - o .
EZWW HTWWT«%: WW% mﬁ@ wq;r; EEd ms$ | T ’ ’ 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
s A ERAECIRCCHC] RIS BITSTE B
> 5 A T, e A SfRECT AR @ A A (oS BTG SRS T 1 T : <2.0W/kg (STT) 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
F SIAT @R IR SF JEGCT FEI ORI 5°C~35°C >f6 o, of6 BT, ofF 7 ArBa B, 5f6 frarerer o, 5f6 T8 ST, TSI AR CESAR | <2 0wkg (wtF)
ST AT o (R e SR BT 2 o e ST, of6 ST T 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue > Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé. Spécifications techniques Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités C 14 le téléph
importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus ) = N Radio Fréquence Puissance de sortie max
dlinformations sur le téléphone. Maintenez simultanément la touche marche/arrét et la touche de volume haut Modéle RMX3938 .
Récepteur enfoncées jusqua ce que 'animation de démarrage realme s‘affiche pour d
o Capteur de proximité et redémarrer le téléphone. 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
améra frontale- ! GSM
capteur de lumiére N
C férer le c d'un ancien téléphone vers un F?’ame"?s de | 17.13cm(6.745 pouces) 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Touche de volume nouveau ecran principa
Touche marche/arrét / V.«';l{s pouvez utiliser "tClotne Phone" realme at:n ;ie tra}nsfé(rerfaci!equty p:otos, WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
Capte d'e te digitals videos, musique, contacts, messages, apps, etc. depuis votre ancien telephone vers
epleurdempreinte digtale votre nouveau téléphone. Dimensions 167.26x76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
1. Si vous disposez d'un ancien téléphone Android, scannez tout d'abord le code QR
ci-dessous, puis téléchargez et installez "Clone Phone', ouvrez ensuite "Clone Phone" LTEFDD Band 7 23.5dBm
sur votre ancien et votre nouveau téléphone et suivez les instructions a I'écran pour . 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
A\ Averti terminer l'opération. Batterie 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
> Ne. placez pas I.e féléphone oula ba.tterie a proximité de§ éq.uipemems de chauffagg, de g LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
cuisson, de récipients a haute pression (comme un four a micro-ondes, une plaque & Cameé 8-mégapixels a l'arriere
; N o . . ¥ améra oo 5
mgxfcfl‘on,‘un fourelec_n:lqye,'up radiateur, un a_utoculseu'r,Aun chauffe-eau, une ) = . 5 fmegaplxels al'avant Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
cuisiniére a gaz, etc.) ni a l'intérieur de ces derniers pour éviter la surchauffe de la https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download
batterie qui pLI)L‘Jrvalt provoquer un? explosion. R N 2. Si vous avez un ancien iPhone, ouvrez "Clone Phone" sur le nouveau téléphone T rature d 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
» Vous devez utiliser le chargeur, le cable data et la batterie d'origine. L'utilisation directement, puis suivez les instructions sur I'écran pour accéder a votre compte fempera ure de 0°C-35°C
non approuvée de chargeurs, cables data ou batteries qui ne sont pas certifiés par iCloud et synchroniser les fichiers. onctionnement 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou i ” 3
d'autres d 3 i
autres dangers , . ) ) Accessolr"es standard§ fournis: <2.0W/kg (Téte) 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
» Lors du chargement, placez I'appareil dans un environnement avec une température Les accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: Valeurs SAR CESAR Ik
ambiante et une bonne ventilation. Il est recommandé de mettre Iappareil en charge 1Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'éjection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, <2.0Wrkg (Corps) 5.725-5.85GHz 12.0dBm(ERP)
dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C a 35 °C. 1 Guide rapide, 1 Pochette de protection. . i} i
realme AaTSa® ahare ==t faET > TEIRE R e Bt FRATFIEAST ATTGUSEH Ay faRknieror
BT Fa Rae w=f
7w AERFIT TIEAS A B T TWH HEaqUl THIIEE oS >
) =~ iet Ree aTerart onfar_realme ge weisere e flier §#H 9rav qea T $iiegH Wy mafy HRIFAH 3T ETHAT
TS| T realme T FMRAFIRG JqWSCAIT Y TH T AT TS e W AR Tl Esicc RMX3938 °
AT SRR 3T TGS | ot g s, st Fardl erarer 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
RfEsR BEES FoeT T ST WA PITHAT TS Peles, Fiddes, GSM
st —f Rl TS realme el WY ™ 3 o : ' 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
R TG, FFThET , HrIEE , TG, JMTTS HISTe! oAl el TeeRoT Tt @1 R wRier 17.13cm(6.745 347) .
st FEgeo| WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
¢. gfe TIEF A B Android &1 #19, TR T RgTE QR FIs TR
R M/ Y AT BT STIARS IR FETAT TR, T T A G BT AT Follel BT Eueic) 167.26X76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
WeE T IS BTSN EAATCROT et 1 FETew ITeT et Teg Tl LTE FDD Band 7 23.5dB
AERITCE TTeTetT B | | an .5dBm
2o f 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
A et LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
> USE e T ATEHErE SIaATafe (O AIa AgH, WA a1 Saeders aared ) = ; AOIH FARRT TR
b o SR o = - SRS https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download FATFRT STRET AR 5 AR
IUITE, WA TP STRRITGY, ST ATTHRZH I sy (s Asadas . . o b Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
o) e, Tl S, af, R, A 5 q.ﬁmmmlphoneam,mmmmmmr
e a1 S R AR T B el gt fAdereig® arer I iCloud EIATAT Aot 37 I Higeie® 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
=) a1 AR | {PIC TRISTHRD | R e T AGEA 0°C-35°C
> Ferhell A, ST Faet ;:‘Tff ST TS | F“T s o 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
AIRCH IFEAFA AR, Fael, a1 SAEEE FAT e o, HETIR ITHIVET
AN A, faERled g, a 3T WeRleE I3UA FEo| qUSArs o Aol SUEREE S ARes: 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
g <2.0W/kg (RI)
b TS T TS T ST T T ST ST T e sy For 1, 1 A, 1 USB BT er, 1 GRRT Fraeth PR, 1w PR, SAR HFTEE | CESAR | 5 ow/kg (erir) 5.5 85GH odBm(EIRP
TEAGYH | TeAelTS 5°C~35°C FHAH! ATIHT $TH AAEROTHT a1t 7 FAHIRE TR | 15IM e SHHTT, 1 FRAT | 5725-585GHz 140dBm(EIRP)
Bnar 3a BbI6op i 0 realme > Bo Bpema 3apAAKI YCTPOICTBO AOMKHO HaXOAUTLCA PN HOPMANBHOI KOMHATHO Cneuudukauum XapaKTep1cTUKU paJinocUrHarnoB
B aakHOM py.KOBO[JCTBe nonbao:avenﬂ ;’\M:;Hbl HanGonee BaxHble ¢yHKL|Ml4 Temnepartype 1 B yC0BUAX XODOI.IJEIZ BEHTUNAYMN. PEKOMeHﬂyETCﬂ 3apaxartb
cmapToHa. [ins nonyuenma Gonee NoAPOGHOI MHpopPMALWK O TenedoHe Bbi YCTPOWCTEO NPy TemnepaType oKpyxaiouieli cpepp! or 5°C o 35°C. Papvo Yacrora Makc. BbIXOAHaR MOLIHOCTb
MOXeTe NoceTUTb obnUManbHbiil Be6-caiT realme. Kak nepesarpysutb renedon Mogenb RMX3938
F— Oni 3aKMUTE N KHOMKV NUTaHA 1 yBeNMYEHINA FPOMKOCTY (+) 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
OponTansHan kamepa—| > laTumk Ny [0 NOABIIEHA 3arPy304HOTO OKHa realme. GSM
CBeTOBOM AaTUMK Ikpan 17,13 cm (6,745") 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Kak nepenectn nndpopmauuio ns namaTt ctaporo tenedoHa Ha HOBbII P A3 m {6,
—Kvionka perynupoara Tenedon? WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
7: , [1nA NepeHoca M306paeHHii, BUAEO, My3biKi, KOHTAKTOB, COOBLLIEHMIA, NPUNOXKEHMIA 1
c::::; 2?;2:?:‘@ nanbues, [APYTIAX JaHHbIX CO CTaporo TenledoHa Ha HOBbIN Bbl MOXeTe BOCMONb30BaTbCA Pasvep 167,26x76,67X7,84(MM) Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
VIHTErpUPOBAHHBIN B KHOMKY NUTaHUA dyHKumer realme «Co3aaTb KONMIo TenedoHar.
1. Ecnv Ha Bawem ctapom doHe yc cuctema Android, LTE FDD Band 7 23,5dBm
OTCKaHupyiTe 3TuM TenepoHom QR-KOA, NPUBEAEHHDI HUXe, 1 yCTaHOBNTE N "
«Konma 3aTem oTKpoiTe T «Konua ol Ha EMKOCTb akkymynatopa 4880mA4/19,09BTu(Min) Bands 5/8/20/28 24,5dBm
CTapOM 1 HOBOM TenlehoHax 1 ClieAyiTe NOACKa3KaM Ha SKpaHe. 5000mAu/19,55BTu(Typ) "
&\ Brumanve! o] LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
» He knagute TeneoH n TOp B6NW3N 0 YCTpOWCTB Kamepa OcHoBHas : 8 Mnukc
AnAnp nuwm, BbICOKOTO (Takux Kak CBY-neun, & ®poHTanbHas: 5 Mnukc Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
VIHAYKLVIOHHbIE NTbI, SMEKTPUECKUE NATH, HAr PEBTENY, KACTPION-CKOPOBAPKA, httpsificlonephome coloros. comfdownload
e e ) DO s o omgane o e o o . G 190%mER?
) P! PErpesy 1 B3pbiBy akKymynaTopa. CnepyiiTe NOACKa3KaM Ha SKpaHe ANA BXOAa B CBOW akkayHT iCloud 11 cuHxpoHn3aumm Ycnosua necnonbosanua 0°C-35°C
> Ucn iiTe TONbKO OpHr| YCTPOIACTBO, Kabenb AnA nepefaun Painos. 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
AaHHbIX 1 Wen YCTpOWCTB, Kabenei ana
penad faHbix i He T boHa, Komnnexrauus v AR <2,0W/kg (@ ronossi) 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
MOXET NPUBECTU K yAapy 3MEeKTPUUECKUM TOKOM, BO3ropaHuio, B3pbisy 1 UHbIM B KOMNNEKT BXOAAT: TenedoH-1 LUT., 3apAAHOE YCTPOiCTBo-1 wiT., USB-Kabenb-1 wr., PoBeHb CESAR <2,0W/kg (anA Tena)
OMaCHbIM NOCAEACTBUAM. PyKOBOACTBO N0 6e3onacHocTi-1 wr., Kpatkoe pyKoBOACTBO nofib3oBatens-1 wr., 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
> 3a[HI0I0 KPbILKY CHATb HEBO3MOXHO. VIHCTPYMEHT Ans u3gneyerna SIM-kapTbi-1 WT., 3alWKTHbIRA Yexon-1 wr.
realme ysnbl TenedoHbIH TaHAAFaHbIHbI3Fa paxMeT > ApTKb! KaKnakTbl anbin Tactay MyMKiH emec. TeXHMKaﬂbIK cunaTTama PaAVIOTOﬂKHHﬂ,apAHH cunaTtTamachbl
E¥J'I HyCKaynblK Tel'lquUHF.lhl naﬁganaHy JKOIbIH X8HE OHbIH MaHbI3FlhI Teﬂefho“ﬂbl eLuipin-KOI:y Xonbl
byHKUMANapLIH kepceTeai. COHbIMEH KaTap, TenedoH Typanb KeGipek aknapar Tenedorab! eLwipin-kocy ywiH Kyat 6aTeipmack! MeH [biGbIC apTTsipy PagvoTonKbiH Kuinik Makc. WwhiFbic KyaT
any ywin realme pecmu caiiTeiHa KIpiHis. BaTbipMachiH realme icke KoCblnly aHUMaUMSACH! kepceTinreHiue 6ackin TypbIHbI3. [SEY] RMX3938
Nuamik——— . . . 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
AngsiHeel kamepa—fF——9" ceHoopul & Ecki b caKT KaHa &b Kanai GSM
XapbiK CEHCOPbI xi6epyre 6onagb! ” 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
. OkpaH 17,13cm (6,745") "
| f1ui6e1c neHredii BaTeipmacs: realme Clone Phone konaaH6ackiH ecki TenedoHHaH xaHa TenedoHra
coTocypeTTepai, GeitHenepai, My3sbikaHbl, KOHTakTinepai, xabapnapas!, WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
—Kyar nepeci / KongaHGanapabl, T.6. OHalt TackiManaay ywis naiiganaqyra Gonaael.
Caycak iai ckaHepi 1. Erep ciage ecki Android TenechoHel Gonca, anasimer Temeraeri QR koaThl onwemi 167,26x76,67x7,84(MM) Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
ckaHepneHis, ogaH keitii Clone Phone kongaHGacsIH XyKTen anbir, OpHaTbIHbI3 " ' " !
Aa, xaHa )sfene ecki TeneoHaa Clone Phone konpaH6achiH alubin, onepauusiHbl LTE FDD Band 7 23,5dBm
asKTay YLWiH 3KkpaHaarbl Hyckaynapabl OpblHAaHbI3. 4880mAcaF/19,09BTcar(Min)
Barapes !
A\ Eckepry — P 5000mACaF/19,55BTcar(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24,5dBm
» bBarapes Kbi3bin keTy ce6ebiHeH xapbinyabl GonabipMay yiiH TenedoHab! LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
Hemece GaTapesiHbl XbinbiTy XababIKTapblHbIH, NUTaNapAbIH, XOfapbl i Kamepa ApTkbl: 8Mn
KLIGHMAL) SASIGTAPALH (MEIGANL: WAKDOTONKLINAL BUITED, UKAYKLUANLIK https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download > AnBoIkebl: SMn Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
NNUTa, 3MEKTP NIUTA, XKbiMbITKbIL, XKbiNAAM KaUHATKbILL, CY XbINbITKbILL, ra3
newi, T.6.) »aHblHa HeMece ilLiHe KoMaHbI3. A
» TynHycl a)aa AATaFbILLTHI, A€| eK'r: Ka6:niH aHe baTapesHbl nanganax: 2. Erep ciane ecki iPhone Gonca, xawa Tenedhorna rieneii Clone Phone o o 2AG Wi 24-24835GHz 19,0dBm{EIRP)
YMHYGKa SapAAT:  AepexTep P 'anpanaty KonpaHGackIH awsin, iCloud TipkenriciHe Kipy YwwiH skpaHaars! Hyckaynapas! HKymbic Temnepatypace 0°C-35°C
Kkepek. Pykcar eTinmereH sapsiaTareiuTap, Aepektep kabenbaepi Hemece o
N h OpbIHAAHBI3 XaHe alngapasl CUHXPOHAAHbI3. 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
eHAipyLi TapanklHaH cepTudukaTTanmara 6atapesnap anekTp ToFbIHbIH
COFybIHa, epTﬁ(e, Kapbinkicka Hemece Gacka kayintepre ceben 6onan\, CTaHaapTThi KepeK-KapakTap <2,0W/kg (6ac) 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
» 3apsaray KesiHae KypbinfbiHbl kKanbinTel 6enme TemnepaTyparns! api xakchbl Ciare Keneci cTaHAapTThl Kepek-kapakTtap Gepineai: SAR meHaepi CESAR <2’0W/k
KenaAeTiNeTiH OpbIHFa KOMbIHbI3. KypbinfeiHbl 5°C~35°C TemnepaTypansl opTaga 1 TenechoH, 1 3apsaTarbilw, 1 USB aepektep kabeni, 1 kayincisaik Hyckaynbifbl, ! 9 (nete) o
KOWB 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
3apsaTayra keHec Gepinesi. 1 Kbickatua Hyckaynbifbl, 1 SIM wwbiFapy kyparnel, 1 KOpFaHbilL kKanTamacs!.
Bac BiTae realme mobile > 3a/HI0 KPYLLKY 3HIMaTIN 3360POHAETLCA. Cneuyundikauia XapakTepucTnkm pagioxsmiab
Lle[?l I'IOCiﬁH!/IK nokaxe Ba_M, AK KOPUCTYBATNCA Tengdx?HoM Ta ';fo'[Q o Ak nepesaBaHTaXuUTn TenepoH
”a";Eam”EG'm”M” ¢YHK2_'”M"" By Takox MoxeTe BiABiaaTy 0QiLliitHii cait HaTUCHITb | yTPUMYIiTE KHOMKY XUBAEHHA | KHOMKY 36inblueHHsA ryuHOCTi Bigeo Yacrota Makc. BuXiaHa noTyHicTb
realme, W06 oTpumaty GinbLue idopmavii npo Tenegok OfHOYACHO, IOKI He 3'ABUTLCA 3aBaHTaxyBanbHa aHiMaLlis realme, wWo6 Mpogykr RMX3938
Mpuiivay. . nepesaBaHTaxuTu TeneoH . s 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Mepeta Kamepa—f Rara ocsimnenoct fIK nepeHecTy BMicT Baworo craporo mo6inbHoro Tene¢gony
Ha HOBMI MOGINBLHYI MNapameTpu ronosHoro 17,13cm(6,745") 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
I—Knasiwa ryurocri Bu moxeTe ckopuctaTica realme Clone Phone, wjo6 nerko nepesocutn €KpaHy
dotorpadii, Bineo, My3nKy, KOHTaKTV, NOBIAOMAEHHS, NPOrpaMm TOLWO 3i WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
*g:ifa;‘g'i?:aa/ﬂb " CTaporo TenedoHy Ha HOBUIA.
P : 1. fIKwo y Bac € crapuit TenedoH Android, cnepuiy BiackaHyiite Ko QR HuKue, Po3mip 167,26x76,67x7,84(mm) Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
a noTiM 3aBaHTaxTe Ta BcTaHoBITb Clone Phone, notim Bigkpuiite Clone Phone
AIK Ha HOBOMY, TaK i Ha CTapoMy TeNnedoHi, Aani BUKOHaiATe IHCTPYKU Ha eKpaki, LTEFDD Band 7 23,5dBm
o6 3asepLIUTU Onepauiio. Axymynarop 4880MA rop./19,09BT rog. (MiH)
An ymy 5000mA roa./19,55BT roa. (tun) Bands 5/8/20/28 24,5dBm
> He po3wmiwyiite TenedoH abo akymynatop no6nusy abo scepeanHi . " LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
0 , obnaal ANA NPUroTyBaHHA i, emHoOCTe X = ] Kamepa g)al:lHR Kamepa: 8 MEF?I;IKCGHIE .
BUCOKOTO TUCKY (Hanpyknag, MIKpOXBIUNBOBI Nevi, iHAYKUiHA NAnTa, enekTpuiHa https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download POHTa/IbHa Kamepa: > merarikcenis Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
niy, HarpiBay, CkopoBapKa, BOAOHarpiBay, ra3osa nauTa Toujo), Wob 3anobirti 2. fIkuio y Bac € crapwit iPhone, siakpuiire Clone Phone Gesnocepeatbo Ha
neperpiBarHio akyMyNIATOpa, O MOKe NPU3BECTH A0 BUGYXY. Hbaomy TenedoHi Ta BMKOHaI;IT’e BKa3iBKM Ha eKpaHi, o6 ysiinTn 1o 2,4G Wi-Fi 2/4-2,4835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
» [oTpi6HO BUKOPMCTOBYBATV OPUriHaNbHII 3apAAHNIA NPUCTPIN, Kabenb faHnX Ta o6nikosoro 3anucy iCloud i cuHXpoHi3yBaTu pannu. Po6oua Temnepatypa 0°C-35°C
aKyMynATop. Heaangpn)«eHi 3apAaHi NpucTpoi, Kabeni aaHnx abo akymynatopu, 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
AKI He cepTudikoBaHi Bmpoﬁnmgom,g\oxwﬁb qpmzaecngno ypaxeHHa CraHpapTHi akcecyapu
E/IEKTRUNHAM CTRYMOM, NOIENI, BUOYXY 800 IHLIMX HEDeaNedHiX CATYaLIn. B KOMMNEKTi MOCTaualoTbCA HACTYMHI CTaHAAPTHI akcecyapu: <2,0BT/Kr (KpULKa) 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
» Mg yac PO3MillyliTe NpUCTPIN y N| i 3 HopmanbHolo 1 TenedoH, 1 3apagHUn Npuctpin, 1 kabenb gaHnx USB, 3HaueHHAa SAR | CE SAR <2'03T/Kr (KP nyc)
KiMHaTHOIO TEMMEpaTypoio Ta rapHoio BeHTUnAUIEI. PekomeHayeTbcA 1 MOCIGHUK i3 3aX0AiB 6e3neKu, 1 KOPOTKUI NOCIBHIK, ’ opnyc 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
3apAfKaTI NPUCTPIlt B cepeAoBLL 3 TemnepaTypoto 5°C~35°C. 1 iHCTPYMeHT BuaaneHHsa SIM-kapTu, 1 3aX1UCHUiA Yoxon. . ! !
Bienvenido a realme mobile » Al cargar el dispositivo, coléquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio
. ) , ) . ) ambiente y una buena ventilacion. Es recomendable que el dispositivo sea
Esta guia le mostrara el uso del Fglefono ademas _de sus funclf)nes mas cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °Cy 35 °C. Radio Frecuencia Potencia max. de salida
importantes. También, puede visitar nuestra pagina web oficial de realme donde ) . B Producto RMX3938 )
obtendra mayor informacién sobre el mismo. Cémo forzar el reinicio del teléfono 850MHz/900MH: 33,5dB
Mantenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol (+) hasta que aparezca 2! z i m
Receptor——— e (dad & la animacion de inicio de realme para forzar el reinicio del teléfono. GSM 1800MHz2/1900MH 30,508
Camara frontal —ffF——9" ensor A Z z ,>dBm
sensor de luz Como transferir contenido antiguo a su nuevo teléfono Tamafio de la pantalla 17,13cm(6,745 Pulgadas)
. devol Puede utilizar la funcién de realme "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rapidamente sus WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
|~ Botones de volumen fotos, videos, msica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono desde el antiguo.
L Rots . Para ello, siga estos pasos: " :
Botén de encendido / X % Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
Escaner de huella‘s digitales 1. Si tiene un teléfono Android, primero escanee el codigo QR que aparece a Dimensiones 167,26x76,67x7,84(mm)
continuacion, seguidamente descargue e instale “Clonar Teléfono’, abra la LTE FDD Band 7 23.5dBm
aplicacion en ambos teléfonos y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla . !
para completar la operacion. Bateria 4880mAN/19,09Wh(Min) Bands 5/8/20/28 24,5dB
EezE 5000mAh/19,55Wh(Typ) ands >dBm
N LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
& Advertencia Camara Camara trasera de 8 Mpx.
No cloloque el t.elefonq o la bateria cerca o.dremro de equipos de calgfaccmn, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Cémara delantera de 5 Mpx. Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
equipos de cocina, recipientes de alta presion (tales como hornos microondas, o . X ) i
cocinas de induccién, hornos eléctricos, calentadores, ollas a presién, calentadores 2. 5" tiene un |Phor)e antiguo, abra “Clonar Teléfono dlrectamer!te. en el nuevo Temperatura para el 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
de agua, cocinas de gas, etc.) para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la bateria que teléfonoy _5|ga las m_slruca_ones que agarecen en pantalla para iniciar sesion en la P P . 0°C-35°C
puede provocar una explosion. cuenta de iCloud y sincronizar los archivos. correcto funcionamiento 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
» Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o Accesorios incluidos
baterias que no cuer_\ten con la autorizacion y la certlﬁcaclqn d_el fal_;:rlcant_e 1 Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Cable USB, 1 Guia de seguridad, 1 Guia rapida, <2,0W/kg(Cabeza) 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
pueden derivar en diversos problemas como; descargas eléctricas, incendios, 1 Herramienta de extraccion de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora valores SAR CESAR g
explosiones, dafos en la bateria u otros peligros. 4 ! P : <2,0W/kg(Cuerpo) 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
> La carcasa trasera no es extraible.
Saudacées da realme mobile » Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, Especificacoes técnicas Especificagées de ondas de radio
o, ” o N ambientes imidos, molhas ou quentes. A temperatura do ambiente devera ser de
Este guia ird mostrar-lhe como utilizar o telefone e as suas principais fungées. 5°Ca35°C. Radi Freqiiénci Poténci 4xima de said
Vocé também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informagées .. " Model RMX3938 adio requencia oténcia maxima de saida
sobre o telefone. Como reiniciar o telefone odelo
Para reiniciar o aparelho, mantenha pressionados os botoes de ligar e aumentar 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Receptor——— ensor de proximi eluz volume ao mesmo tempo, até que a animacao de inicializacdo realme seja exibida. GSM
Camera Frontal —f—— - " 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Como transferir o conteudo do celular antigo para um novo aparelho Tamanho da tela principal 17,13 cm (6,745")
Botdes de volume Vocé pode usar o realme Clone Phone para transferir fotos, videos, WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
musica, contatos, mensagens e aplicativos do seu telefone
Botdo de ligar / i i £
Coitor de raprasséo digita antigo para o telefone realme. » Dimensao 167,26x76,67x7,84(mm) Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
1. Se o seu telefone antigo é Android, digitalize nele e no celular realme o codigo
QR abaixo, faca 0 download e instale o aplicativo Clone Phone. Abra o aplicativo LTE FDD Band 7 23,5dBm
Clone Phone nos telefones antigo e realme e siga as instrucdes na tela para Bateri 4880mAh/19,09Wh(Min)
concluir a operagéo. ateria 5000mAh/19,55Wh(Tipico) Bands 5/8/20/28 24,5dBm
EEEATE
A\ Atengao -. & Meaaninels Trasel LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
- . : 4 egapixels Traseira
» Nao coloque o telefone perto de equipamentos de aquecimento, [Cifee; Camara -
eletrodomésticos de cocgdo, utensilios de alta pressao (como fornos hnps://i.clonephone.colorés.com/download 5 Megapixels Frontal Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
micro-ondas, aparelho de indugao, forno elétrico, aquecedor, panelas elétricas, 2.Se 0 seu telefone antigo é um iPhone, abra o Clone Phone diretamente no .
< ) : . 4 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP,
;q;lesedares de dgua, fornos a gés etc.) para evitar o superaquecimento da telefone realme e siga as instrugdes na tela e fazer o login em sua conta do iCloud Temperatura operacional 0°C-35°C i
ateria. antes de sincronizar os arquivos. 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
»> Recomendamos somente o uso de acessérios originais que acompanham o Conteudo da embalagem
seu telefone realme. O uso de acessérios nao certificados pelo fabricante R 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
podera prejudicar o funcionamento e causar danos irreparaveis ao seu 1 Ap.arellhc.) celula(, 1 Carre.gawdor, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia de seguranca, Valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg(Cabega)
telefone. 1 Guia rapido, 1 pino de ejecao SIM Card, 1 capa protetora. <2,0W/kg(Corpo) 5.725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)

» O tampo traseiro do telefone néo é removivel.






